T L

’ REPAIR PARTS MANUAL

39" - 12 H.P. RIDING MOWER
MODEL 3560-0470

. i g ¥ oy ¥ I r FETITE

A T s e e i
ONE YEAR LINMITED WARRANTY

For one (1} yesr trom deje of purchase by the 19t conawiner for resifantal use {thinty [30] days com-

merclal usaj, MCOhA Outdosr Produsls ntompoipiad warmans thet ¥ will oplece trae of charge, Includ-

ing lanos, any onginal part of any NOMA Outdoor Products nonmparstid pradyct und fo be delective

fy any authorized Senvice Dealor of the factory, axcedt o hatlery which ls warrasied for nivety {80y
days from date of purthase,

This werranty daes not covsr englne, ransmissen, vansaxle o diferantlel (hase Aema am coveen
by their meautacturar's own wamary), This wasanly does npl cover parts that have lziled dus to
normal wesr or paris thet have failed subject 1 misuse or abuss. Transparation of the unk or pat o
and from an adtherized Servics Dealer or factary is the reanonsibiliy of the ownar,

A stap by step explenstion 83 10 what procedure shoukd be Inflowad Tor thin Wairanty Ist

1.1 a part beoormes Gelentive, contag! the More where 1he ynk was purchased for the name and
address of the suthprzed Service Deaiar nearast to yau.

2.1 you cannot Ioite an authoilzed Barvies Dealer, write Sarvica Dapariewnt of NOMA Qutdonr
Products incorporated for the name and address of the autharizad Servica Dealer in your ares o
call the Service Deparmant at 3-801-428-1800.

3, Aatien the defactive produrd, alorg with proot of puichase 1 such mahorizad Sevies Deaber {or
replacament of any delacive pan whers coversd by this waranty,

Thets 15 ne othar papress waraaty, brplisd wanardiss, slugding e of murchentekility and Bnexs
tor a particular purpoae are Hiiad 18 one [1) year from dete of purohage. Liablily for ncklantal o7 2o
sequartial damages are excluded.
Bome sates 4o not aliow limiiailons an how long an Implied warasty lasts, 5 the above fir
Aot apply 10 you. Semae states do not dllovi ths sielusion of incidarialar sorseguantial dameges
7 ahove exclusion may not spply to you, This wananty gives you spesiiic lagel rghts, and you sy have
1 nther ighta which vary ftom #late 10 state.
{HOM Ouldonr Produets Incorperaied Cotier BOGO Seckeon, TH 38308-8000

L A o

UNIT PARTS AND SERVICE
This murual eoateine insttyctlons for sefaty, sesembly sod mairanance. Tead this manial carefully and
sletely 6o (hat you wil know proper seasmbly, use and oars of yaur urd. Ales Rl fn 2nd mai the sagisirsiio

nationwide parts and sarvie orpanizalien hea been sstaniished o o
figt oof authorizad parte distiutors has Dasn incuded 'u this ma
folnwing 1nformetion; 1. The Pen Hame; 2, The Part Number,
fhodel Number of s unit. The model minber wit be fouad on s plale attacked 15 the unil

packed wil the uiit. For sarddss oiner than covered I (his s, COMAED an suihorized esnvice dealel &
wide tosally avaiabls pana and servie, A
Whan sidaring 1eosl parts, shyays give the
Tha Ouantlty doslred; 4. The FUll (sight diglty

e e i s s

Leok jor this symbaol.
TO OPERATOR, BYSTANDER, PROPEARTY OR EQUIPMENT MAY EXIBT.

HCWRA Guidoor Products Meorparated
Caller BOOD

1t means - ATTEMTION] BECORE ALERT! A HAZARD

cany _l

Pan No, 307355 Jacksan, TH 383088000

Price §2.00

frinted InUS A




IE

g

£

PERATIONAL PRECAUTIONS
THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE FOR YOUR PROTECTION. PLEASE READ THEM CAREFULLY.

Al

10,

REN

14,

15,

16,

Knew the conlrols and how 0 stob quiskly, READ
THIS GPERATOR'S MAHUAL and Instructions fup
nished with atiachments,

Wesnt aafely (lassas or 2ye ahlaide whan aasembling
or pparating Yiding mowar.

Do net allow childran to operats the machine. Do net
eflow adulls 1o sparete B wehast praper Instrustion.
Do not cary passengsrs. Do nat mow when ahifdren
and others sre around. Dlsenpgege powsr (0
biades(a) or abathmant{s) and ntep the angine whils
others ars ir; tha vieinity of the mowsr,

Betery fuld (electrolyis) (e en ACID and s sx
trumely dengsreus. Do not mwmekes whils servicing
ihe ballery, Do aol servios the bellery nisar & Span
flama of spurk.

Handle gasaling with cere, B ig bighly Nemmabls,
A. Use epprovad gasoline cortainer.

5. Maver remove ths fu2l ezp of, or 2dd gasoiine to,
@ tuwilsg oF hot englne, or an anglie 1hat hee
nel beun gliowsd W ook ior severel minulen
alter running. Mever B the ik dndoors ang
stways clean up spliisd el inmediately,

Do npt saie while fiiting el lani,

o not run tne atgine Indoorg, Open doors If
engine must be Juh In garage. Exhaust fumas
sonteln CARBON MONQXIDE, an JOORLESS
and DEADLY GAS.

ohaek el supply bolore sach Use silowdng epecs
for sxpangisn 58 the hest of thi engine and/ or sun
can causg gaeoling to expand.

Do not oparste mower when bamicoted. Always
wear sybstential foctwess, praferskly stesliosd
sheos. Bc not waar Wodes Ting otething that ooutd
got saught In moving paris.

Clgar the work mee of ehiedis {whe, recke, »lw)
which might be ploked up and wown Dhack alt
controby for propst funcilon,

Disengage all sttechmant cluiches, shift tn neuteal,
and sat perking braks belore stlompting o start the
angine {motory When alerting shglns eauipped with
& pull sterter, stand finm and make surs your foet aro
wall away trom the Wage(s).

. Dlapagaga peway (o blede(s) or sther sitankmentsts)

ged siop the sngine {(mnder) belore Jeaving the
wperptors pawitien, Alwsys dlamount from the loit
side.

. Ilsengags power $o bladeds] or ather attachment(e)

and stop the ohgine Imeder) befove making amy ron
palrs or sdjustments.

Disangegs powrer 10 Hade(s) or othe’ attschment(s)
whon itanepoiting o net in use,

Take o possiil precatitions whes laaving the ve:
nicle unastended, wah pe dlsengeging powsr 1o
blada(s) or sitathment{s), Jowar the siachoensis),
satting the parking Grake, stopping the engine (mo-
or), and ramoving the Key.

Do not wiop o stert suddanty wWhen geing uphil) or
downhill, Mow Up and dowrs the 1aos of sleap slopes;
never asross the face,

Reduce spoed and exerziae axtrsme cavtion an
slopes sihd in shatp furns to pravant tpplng or loss
of contrel. Ba espacially cautious when shanging
dirsction on stapes.

iT.

18,

2%
24,

)

6.

29,

30.

")

Siay aiort for holes, torks, and roots In the terraln

#nd other hiddon hazarde, Xesp away from drap-off.

Never operate your siding mowey on wel or slippery

gresa or al & apesd which could couze = skid, Exer-

¢lme care when mowing arcund e Rxed object te pro-
vant the biade(s) from stiiking i Never delibarately

R over wny Toralgn object,

Alwaya dlgangage blade econtral lsver before ai-

tempting o removs the movest liom & hole oF othar

ahstruetion,

Uae care when pulting ibads oF usng honvy aguie-

mant.

A. \lgs only approved deawhar bilch points.

B, Limit leads 1o those ihet you sen sefaly sentrel,

. Do not turn akarply. Usa cere when backing.

D, \Uss counterwelghi{s), whael walghts or dre
ghalne when suggestsd 'n attachment(s) in-
siructions,

Watch for tratiic when oreasing or DRl radwaYs.

. Whan usig allzchment{s), never diract dlseharge of

materiat toward byalanders nor allew shycne neer
the yahicle while In oparsticn.

. Keap the wahicle and attashments In good operating

condition, and kesp aalely Sevices In place snd In
warking conditlon.

Keep abh nuts, hoils, std scraws light to ke qurs the
squipment 1s In zate working condition.

Haver stora ihe eauipment with peeeline W the tank
tnaice s bullding whare fumes may resch an apett
fiame or spark. Allow the englne o coe! halors atars
Ing 'n any enplosure.

To roduss {ira hazerd, keep the englne frea of orass,
teavas of proassive greasa,

Tha vehlete and attzchmenis ahould be sloppad end
inspectad for damage afier siriking = foralgn ablsct,
and the demags shauld be repaired before restarting
gnd opereting the equipment.

. Do nnt ohsags ths mglne govemsr settings or overs

aposd anging.

Waan uelng the vahicls with mower, procoad se ol

fowa:

A Mow oniy by daylight or In geod ariiliots gt

B, Mever moke % eutling helght sdiostimerd whils
e engine [moler) Ja rumntng B the operaior
must dismou t© 9o 50,

. Bhub the engine (molor) off whan reinoving the
grass cofeher sr undiogging chuts,

. Check the blads mounting balis for proper tighte
nese & frequent Intervels.

Under normal usaez, (he grase oelchar hag materlal

i subjact to deterioration angd wenr, Chesk ihe beg

roquaentiy for dateripration apd wear end raplace

worn kaga, Check that mplovement bags comply

with tha original manufectuier's rerommandalions

or apeciilistions.

Disengeye power o mowsy befnre bazking up. at]

ol mow i MEveras uniese absoiialy noneesary and

shon naly aler corkfy] cbeervation &l ths enlka area

bahind the mowat.

fart No 3736




Tops T T T o

OWNER'S INFORMATION
Racotd the followlng Information abnut your unlt 50 that your will be able o provide ¥ in case of loss ar thaft,

MODEL NUMBER: BDDD - E]DDE {Eater pompiate 8 digh numiber from metal plete sn unit)

PURCHASE DATE: ____ /

CITY:

e . CODENG: _
DEALER'S NAME ANO ADDRESS. . . .

SERIAL RO

— — BTATE. ...

e TELEPHONE;

S e e s v

CONTENTS OF SHIPPING CARTON

1 - Plding Mowaer

1 - Operators Manual

1 - Repair Parts Manual

1 - Erglne Manual

1 - Stasring Whea! [with 1ol pin parlally ingtalied)
1 - Steering Shaft Cover

HOW YO MEASUAE BCREW BIRE
/18 % 1% INCH)

& b L ENGTH ——]

(R

oameren|] ]

1 e Deflect !

- Churt "

1—Batt:ry shecer ~¥
- A\ DANGER

1+ Bag of Assembly Pans Contalning:
1 - Knob (mower clutch faver)
1 - Oil Orain Trough
- Pivot Rod
- Spring
- Battery Hold-Down Brache!
- Battary Hold-ODown Red
. Bag of Battery Instatiaticin Parts Certalning:
i - 8/32 inch Flaiwasher
1 - 1/4 Inch Bplit Lockwashar
1 - 174 inch Hex Nut

PR VY

1 - Bag of Buitery Cable instalinion Pans Comaning:

2 - 1/4 % S8 nch Hex Heuad Screws

2 . 144 inch Kaps, Blute {star washer zlached)
1 - Bag of Seat Mounting Parts Gantalning:

4 - 516 x 34 inch Hax Head Screws

4 - 5/16 inch Spiit Lockwashars

4« 14/32 inch Flatwashors

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY

2 . THE nch Wrasehes {or adjustable wrenchas)
1 - 42 lnch Wranch {or adjustable wrench)
1 - Hammer {plastic or rawhide praterad)

Par Mo, 307355

‘Thig rkilng mowse can be dengerous if carrelRgsly
uand.

Aesd Owim’ Manunl therpughiy belere operating
riding mower.

Always wesr ssiely glasses of eye shields while ax-
sambling or operating riding mowar,
DO NOT carey passengsrs at any tne.

Keop hatuta, lewt, halr and fauss ciothing swsy from
digchuerge orom, underside of mowar deck ar any
maoving parts whiie sagine ls running,

DO WOT silow ohlidien o young leensgers o npar-
aie of Gs near Hding mower while it Is operating.

NOTICE

For packaging purpeses, ihe knob was ramoved from

. the mower cluteh lever and placed in parte bag.

Ploasa soraw knob ook mowst cutch favar and tightan
}acumly.




EETE ' B IPPRR

39" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560-0470

ALL UNNUMBERED [

ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE
WITH OPFOSITE SIDE t

}

1

|

26
“Og—22 26
o 4
€
28

Ret, Imm 1.1
Page &

ea*d
T s
;// ::fn.eft;m¢7 41 P :i 103
Co
’ !

MOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL
EQUIFIENT PARTS. Use of sone
ice/replacement paits gther than
ariginal squipment parte may vold
your warmranty.

Part Ne. 30738!




In:

39" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560-0470

ALWAYS GIVE THE 1O

1. The PART NUMBER; 2.Ths PART NAME; 3. GUANTITY

SEND PART ORDERS AS PER INSTRUCT
YOUR LINST 1S RIGHT HAND (R} OR LEFT HAND(

DO NOT USE KEY NUMBERS WHENM ORDE
Al replacemant parts wit be supplied In

A handiing lae is appli

[aRENAN

e v -

LLOWING INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS:

DESIRED: 4. The MODEL NUMBER (As shown on Model Flate).

IONS ON THE FRONT PAGE,
LH) AS YOUR STAND BEHND T,
miNG REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS USE PART NUMBERS.

cutrent production colers of I & Aeutrel ookt

ceble o amall pans orders,

Koy Key
fo. | Part No. | Daeseription No. | PartNo. | Descripticn
1 122207 Setow, Hex Hd, 38-16x 3 In. g6 Engine Part
2 1500 Lagkauwt, 1/2-13 Thel 87 306408 Mtﬁ!hr
3 300440 Belt Guide 58 456708 Gasket, Mufler
4 38625 *E" Rir 59 58356 Baelt Guide
B 52407 Ruaring, Front Spindie 60 300835 8ol Cuide
8 307347 Front Axte Asse ] t38488 Stay Washar
7 120383 {* Nut, Hex, 3824 Th 82 D47 Sorew. Taptite, 38-18x1-14 tn
8 120352 | * Lockwashar, Spit, 372 In, 83 57211 Switah
g 302925 Front Spindle Assambly, LH. 64 304246 Spaver
10 3026828 Tire, Front 65 58361 Pulley
11 642 Flatwashar, 34 In. 66 56431 Washar, Piiot
12 40384 | HubCap 67 120385 | * Lockwasher, Spit, 7116 o
13 30978 Besring, Front Whoel 68 180079 | ¢ Screw, Hex HAB/HE -18x 1 In.
14 24167 Valva Stern €9 57791 Kay
g 39629 Whael w/Baaring, Front 76 | 300783 Shoulder Bolt
16 21275 Ball Joint 71 398509 Beft Retalnar
17 48892 | * Nut, Hex, 3824 Thd. 72 WS Pullay, Khar
i 18 300146 Stearing Link 73 806416 | * Fiatwasher, /8 In.
19 £71568 Aall Joint 74 300154 Kitar Arm
20 58248 Shouider Bolt, Front Axla Pt 75 45882 Cafﬁage Balt, M3, /816 x 13210
21 186128 | * Sorew, Hox Hd, 3/8-18% 1-34 In. 78 57204 Rod, Clutch .
22 1 Loeknut, 378418 Thil, 77 57208 Brake Fod
23 58280 Tia Rod Assambly 78 56358 Bpring, Clutch
24 302926 Frord Spindla Azgembly, LR, T4 271484 1 * Wut, Keps, 5/5-18 Thd.
25 2483 Spring asher 80 57247 Bracket, Brake Rod
28 301251 Steenng Whos! a1 20507 Shoulder Balt
27 456378 | * RoliPin, 14 x2n, 82 021 Koy, Woodsut
28 57212 Caovar, Stesting Shat 83 22053 Retalning Ring
20 58043 Shah, Steering 34 302745 Pull
30 58274 Pin, Dows! 85 §7214 V-Belt
3 58244 Pinlon, Steering g6 12582 Stabilizing Bracket
32 301410 Bushing 87 120838 | * Lockwasher, Spit, 518 1.
33 20285 Washer, 172 in, 88 192017 | ¢ Serow, Hex Bd, 51618 X 1in.
234 58289 Soctor Gear 89 57184 Tire, Rear
35 BRANE Eccontric 40 57185 Whae!, Reat
36 180177 | * Screw, Hex Hd, 12482112 In, 81 ape2e Kw.&i18x3/16x2—“2!n.
37 4DA43E Knob, Gear Shift 82 180088 | ° Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 2-8/4 In.
98 B7160 Shit Laver g3 271190 | * Mut, Kepa, 3/8-1 8 Thd.
38 120238 Jam Nut, 1/2-13 Thd. G4 | Transaxde { 4 Poedess, & Spesd. 820
AG 137185 | * Pin, Cottar, 18 x 110, a5 42818 Flatwashar, 34 fn.
44 57440 Shit{ Bracket a6 35458 Sorew, Tapike, 5/18-18x 374 In.
42 305409 Heaet Shiald, Multler 97 180070 | * Borew, Mex Hd, S/18-8x1 In.
43 58255 Berow, Hex Hd, 174-20 % 34 in. 68 51449 Spacst
44 57157 Washar 08 1498 Logknid, 38-16 Tha,
45 124024 Jam Mg, 5118 In. 100 ST68 Whea! & Tire Assemply
46 1438 Locknut, $18-18 Thd. 191 AOTIZE Operator's Manual inot 1ustratad)
47 120393 Flatwashey, 11732 In, 102 i Parts Manug! {not Hluctratad)
48 216682 Washer, 3/4 in. 103 302445 Ehift Tube
49 301398 Washer 04 6260 Halr Pin
50 46602 VWasher, 516 1n, 405 308407 Sroulder Dol 51818
51 180075 | * Beraw, Hex Hd, B/18-1Bx T8 . 108 35287 Serew
5% 57240 Scrow, Taptie 107 EB4AT2 Daflaciar Side O
53 54873 Trough, Ol Drain 108 7444 Wirs Tie
54 Englte |~ Sea note Below 10% A0327E Plastic Extrusion
56 | 305410 | Screw, 14-20x12 |

*y Standard Hardware herss - May Be Puschassd Locally
¢~} Contact Engine

Part No. 307355

Manufaciurar's authorized service deaier
&y Gontact Tecumse

b (8ss Englne Manvsl] for paris arad warranty.
tPearloss authorized sarviceigaler for pare and wananty




T0: R ’ ” o
30" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560;0470

P it

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL

EQUIPMENT FARTS. Use of sarv-

e ALLu»uu%aﬁie%‘ oLE icoreplacament pars other than
WE AR INTERCHAN originai equipmant palts may voic
WITH OEPOSITE SIBE your warcanty.

Part No. 30738




YL
~ 39" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560-0470

["ey Key |
Ho.| PartNe. | Deseripiion No. | Pari Ne. | Description
1 53225 Screw, Taptite,1/4-20 x 1,78 37 122017 | * Scraw, Hex Hd, §18-18 x 1 In,
2 50988 Gauge, Fuel 38 448383 | ¢ Flaawasher, 3/8 In.
3 A3050 Scrow, Plastite, 1/4-2C x 34 In. 38 45174 Looknut, 5/16-18 Whiz
4 307207 Hood 40 a72is Console
) AT453 Edping, Hood 41 20864 Aetaining Ring
§ 57158 Latch, Hoad 42 2068 Flatwasher
7 8482 Shoukier Bolt . 43 67198 Rod, Brake-Clutch
] 120394 | * Flatwasher, 13432 in, 44 12878 Foot Pad, A.H.
9 53446 Pin, Hood Lateh 45 48580 Pad, Brake Pedal
10 136538 Lockwasher, Int. Tooth, 518 I, 46 57309 Braka Padal Azsambly
11 54885 Pad, Fual Tank 47 307348 wain Framo
12 30257% Fue! Tank 48 303058 Girllle
13 1488 Lockaut, Wide FY, 5/15-18 Tha. 49 36148 Stvoukier Bolt
14 300260 Dash 50 9887 Brackat, Gride, B.Y.
15 271186 | * Nut, Keps, No. 10-24 Thd. 51 5693 Braokat, Giills, LY,
18 58534 Threttle Control 52 8277 Switch
17 695346 | * Scrow, Tapthe, 174-20x 12 1n. 53 12377 Foot Pad, LK.
18 41008 Clamp, Fuel Ling 84 9111 Bracket, Seat Swich
19 47452 Tubing, Fuel Lina 55 56361 Bracket, Axia Suppor
20 41482 Prass Clip 56 1602 Logknut, 1/4-20 Thd.
2% . 3sas Seraw, Hox Hd, Ne, 10-24% 12 0. 57 85511 Ground Wire
22 302801 Decal, Dash B8 | 274672 Screw, Hex Hd, 1/4-20 x 58 I,
23 §0607 Knob, Threttie Controf 58 120383 | * Flatwasher, 1132 In,
24 422007 |* Screw, Hax Hd, 51818 341, 2] 55021 Trim, Fender
25 1206838 | * Lockwasher, 8plit, 5/18 In, 61 57163 Speing, Seat
26 20507 Shoulder Bolt 82 58030 Screw, Hex Hd, 51818 x 34 \n.
27 367345 Mounting Bracket, Seat 63 85273 Lockeut, Wide Flange, 5/16-18 Thd.
28 304314 Sent 84 97947 Spring, Return
28 44811 BSorew, Tapthe, 1/4-20 x 34 in. &85 57259 Bolt Guide
30 58278 Spring. Seat (3] §0382 Hut, 1/4-20
3 1341 | Clip, Spring 67 56784 | Foam Top
92 58334 Fandar Assambly &8 £8735 Faam Side (2)
a3 56507 Cavar, Spiing 89 301886 Console Batle Assembly
34 1458 Lockput, 5/16-18 Thd. 70 56021 Scrow, 1/4-14 % 76
35 307344 Brackat, Support Saat 71 901452 Hoat Reflactor
Lf& 120228 | * Sorew, Hox Hd, 51618 x 6@ In.

{*) Standard Herdware kema - May Be Purchased Locally

Part No. 307355 7




NOTE: ALWAYS USE
ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT A, %

PARTS. Use of setvice/ " o). Nom 32
fapiacement parns other 6
than orlginal equipment
parls may void your war-
ranty.

Page 6

ALL UNNUMEERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANOABLE
WITH OPPOSITE SI0F

B Part No. 307356




Ve
az  ruwiNL MUYWER NODEL 35800470

Koy ] [Tkey
Re, | Part Mo, | Descriplion No. | PartMo. { Dencription
i 35498 Sorew, TapiRe, 51618 Me in, 32 180077 § * Surew. Wex Hd, 5/16-18 x 24 In.
2 300698 Brackst 33 301239 Pawl Arsombly
3 IDETH Chueh Lever Asgambly 34 301223 Quadrant Sasambly
4 180078 | * Screw, Hax Hg, 516-18x 1 in. 35 55323 Bracket, Support, Height Adjust Levar
& 120383 | ¢ Flatwesher, 1132 In. 28 3h7354 Braca, Fender
6 8260 Halr Pl Cotter 37 9148 Bracket, Retainer
7 9402 Brackat, Clutch Lavar Assprbly ki 9239 Clavis
8 50148 Beariny, Flangsd * 3% 300317 Pln, Clavis
8 1502 Lagknut, Hex, 1/4-20 Thd. 49 150020 | ¥ Serew, Hax Hd, 1/4-20 x 34 in.
10 1288 Bracket, Retainer 41 300473 Spring, Tension
1 29208 |  Pulisy 42 1 1208%3 §* Nut Hex, 1/4-28 Thd.
12 58338 Shoulder Boit 43 126211 | * Carriage Batt, 811618 x S8 In,
12 55514 #nob, Cluleh Levar Assambly 44 B34 Cable, Deck Uit
14 53329 Hand Grip, Halght Adjust Laver 45 6397 Bracket, Frama, Gabla Anchor
5 58328 Hnols, Height Adjust Lover 45 301503 Cable Assy, Blada Engage
A1) 58326 Spring. Hakaht Adjust Lever 47 120398 | * Flatwasher, 17732 in.
17 120873 Logiknut, 5/16-18 In. 48 58247 Nut, Adjusting
18 00335 Covar, Helght Adjust Lever &9 o117 Bracket, Rear Hanger
19 138479 Lackwashaer, 7732 In. 0 185 Rear Lift Assambly
20 300340 Scraw, No. 10 x 3/4 th, 51 120572 | * Nut, Squers, 174-20 Thd.
| 2¢ | 303027 | Actuator Rod, Haight Adjust Lever 52 | 120875 | * Nut, Hex, 1/4-20 Tho,
22 9788 Laver Haight Adjust 53 G405 Regr Clevis, Lift Cable
| 23 35287 Soraw, Hex Wa Hd, No. 832 » 38 in. 5é 9188 Link Assambly, Right Sida
24 8425 Pairter, Height Adjust Lever 55 | 121222 | * CotterPin, 332 x 34 In
25 300311 E-Ring 56 30622 Clavis Pin
28 1498 [ Locknut, Hex, 5/6-48 Thd. $7 58277 Swich, Seat
27 | 300310 | Pin, Clavis 58 { 300220 | Switch, Stan
28 995418 | * Flatwasher, 172 In, 59 44908 Lecknut, 5/16-181n.
29 300174 Shoulder Bolt &0 180678 Saraw, 5/16-18 In,
ao 430455 Berew, Pan HY, SHE-18 x @18 n,
| 31 301651 Washer, Curead, 11/32 In,

() Standard Herdware ftems - May Be Purchased Cogaly

£an No, 307065




h 7 li': T
S9  AIANG MUWEH MODEL 3560-0470

?m“."é: ALWAYE LSE ORIGINAL EOUMPRENT FARTS. Use of servicesenlazamant
bans siher then original squipmert pers May void your waranty.

ALL UNNUMBERED: U a 1
ITEAIS AHE INTERCHANGEARLE 85 ~® -
WITH DPPOSITE BIDE gf 2
16 '

-

Pant No. 307258




Lo:

_ 38" RIDING MOWER MODEL 3560-0470

Key Kay
o, Part No. | Descrigtion Mo, | PartMo. | Description
1| 500473 5 Spring 1 s 50516 | Dust Shield
2 8401 Extansion, idier Arm 2% 56425 Saddie & Shaht Astambly
3 180077 | ° Sorew, Mey Hd, 51818 2 34 In a7 135824 ! Rival, Biake Pad
4 300180 Shaulder Bolt 38 0214 Rod, Brake Pag
) H00H73 Brake Pad 39 18502 Lackmut, 174-26 Thd.
& 135624 Rivel, Braks Pad 40 403247 RAlade Bracket Assy (Inct. 5 & 37
7 3004814 ldler Arrn Assy (Inel Nos, 6 & 7} 41 120228 | ¢ Serew, Hox Md, 5/16-18 x 58 .
§ 296418 ¢ * Flabwather, 3/8 In. 42 120834 | * Screw, Hex He, 501618 % 1121,
9 1498 Locknut, 3/8-16 Thal. 33 300479 racke:, idler
0 300680 V-Beit 34 44108 Nigt, Hex, Wida Flange, §/18.-18 Thd,
11 36410 Sering 45 57318 Rotainar, Reit
ie 27172 | * Nut, Kepa, 1/3-20 Tha. 48 57918 Qischange Chute
A¥) 1346 Rutainer, Belt 47 357687 Spring, Discharge Chute
14 121954 | * Scraw, Hex Ko, 1420 x 2 In. 48 57317 Red Pivot
15 303020 Puliay, idier 43 57360 Bracket, Pivot
18 57325 @ Cariage Bolt, 3/2-16x &', 50 57314 Skid Bar
17 58306 i  Rad, Deck Ritch 51 271184 | * M, Keps, 5/16-18 Thid,
18 58305 Brackel, Dack Front 62 126216 | * Carriage Bok, 6/16-18 x 7/8 In.
19 8260 |  Hait Pls Cotter 53 58250 | Bracket, Lt RM.
20 1498 Locknut, 5/18-18 Thd. 54 58251 Bracket, LM, L.H.
71 58247 | Nut, Adiusting 55 ap2a34 | Mowar Deck
22 128017 | * Screw, Hex Hd, 816-18x 1 in. 55 300345 | Sorew, Tapfite, $16-18% - 8 In.
23 58315 | Lift Support Plate 57 50834 | Strew, Taptie, 580 x 772 In,
24 35214 Flatwasher, 21864 In. 58 200107 Brackat, Whas! Mount
35 120323 | - Flatwasher, 11732 In. 58 57280 Blade )
26 302833 Belt Guand, LH. Pulley 20 2483 Formed Washer
&7 56424 Gl Assembly (inch, Mos, 28.28) i 28573 Soraw, Hax Hd, 38-24 x 4 in,
28 1282 Locknut, Flange 82 52624 Whaes!, Deck
29 56385 Flatwasher 82 23763 Whee! Axle
a0 56350 |  Pulley 84 45174 Lodut, Flange
31 51448 | Spacar 85 120382 Split Leckwasher, 26/64 In.
32 49562 Bearing 66 120377 Mut, Hox, 3/8+18 Thd,
33 50818 Spacer Tube
34 55547 | Quil R

{*} Standard Haudware items - May Re Purchased Locally

Part Ng, 307955




35 RIDING MOV/ER MODEL 3560-0470

ALL UNHUMBERED i
o RED i R TEMS ARE IN]ERCHANGABLE
e WITH OPPOSITE 5IDE

) T RED/WHITE //

(<4
® \
B
T YeLiow
RED AWHITE

£ O
wﬁk_ﬁga

il
=
-t il
2‘”‘

J

~— /
To
Seat Swikch

\l
e
YR WIRING DIAGRAM
Yo This diagram is designed 10 be used a5
, Main Frame a wiring diagram.
Yo et Bwiiah
Mower Gack Switeh ; N 44 Wa recommend thas Linless you are fully
NELLGW guaifiar 1 make ropalrs on the alactn-
cal system on this unt, yoU take i 1o &
compateat fapairman ot such work af
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL COBPMENT PARTS adjusiments. 1§ wiring 15 Incorrectly
s of servicaiaptagement parls other than griginal etuie: nacked up, UGG wlectizal $ysiem o
ment parts may vold your watranty. be damaged —J
Key Key )
N, Part Mo | Dascrintlon e Ho. Part Mo, Cascriptlon -
9 %00133 Ammelar Q 16 | 120375 | ° N Hex, 1/4-20 Thd.
b4 300426 Key, ingiton LT 120388 | ° Wy, Moy, 518.24 Thd.
3 48140 Lockout (Switch Part) §o18 sagaps | ¢ Washer, Ext., Shakeproof, 5716 In.
4 438557 Lodwaaher (Swiah Pam) {19 187745 i * Goraw, Har Hd, 174.20 % 34 {n.
5 300887 Switch, Ignition | 20 1502 Loghnut, Hex, 1/4:20 Thd.
& 302081 Fuse a1 53748 Soteroid
7 300814 Wiie Harness Assembly 22 Engine Pant
2! 57552 Battery Rod \ 23 54888 Ratainey Wire
g 57551 Brackst, Battery, Hnid Down I 24 41482 Wire lip, Press
10 271172 { * Nut, Kape, 17420 &1 In. 25 30E0%4 b1 asd Wirs, Headlilght
11 5511 | Ground Wie l 26 | 87735 | Sorew ¥6, Plasite
12 aopes? | Battery 27 202073 Lons, Handfight
13 120854 | * Carriage Boh, 1/4.28 % 5/6 'n. 28 53225 Boraw, 1/4-20 x 1.26 Hex \
14 } 120802 Flatwaghar, 174 In, l 28 S2872 Buit, Haadlight J
bfj_* 120380 | Lodkwashar, Spiit o R _

¢} Standard Hardware kems - May Be Purshaged }ocally

12 Pon No. M3




’I”I');' T —_— . - T

. ~ “ACCESSORIES _

|

Caniact the desier where your Wacior wes purchashad for ihe gvoilable socessories, it
vou gre unable to contact the dealsr, wirlte 1o tha sddoss on the front cover of this
manual. DETAILED MOUNTING AND OPFRATING INSTRUCTIONS ARE (NCLUDED
WITH EACH ACCESSORY.

e
Kl

TIRE CHAINS

Tire chiains for added racton &re available. Spechy tire
size when grdering,

50 BHOW & GRADER BLADE

Rugged, neavy gangs slesl Yade. Spring leadsd blade
glices pver unaven sulares. Canbe adivated om seat
jor sirgigm posiion, of 39 Jdegrass teft or right. Lecks
raisod poshion for iraveking. Wheel and tirs oheing ars
apommended

REAR MOUNT GRASS CATCHER

For 40-inch side digcharge mower docks. Cagy-(n
Eagy-Off chule extension. includes Easy-Te-Dump
twin grass colfssiion coraners with R 6-oushal capac-

1y,
TWO STAGE SNOW THROWER
A powerlul iwo siage anow thepwer with a 144 \nch gec-
ord siage imglios of maving more than 70 tans
of STOW it P wing It accurately in any direc-
tion you €rQoee. worntratiad discharge ¢hute ums
a 160 degree ars, Whsg! weights and tre ohains are
racommended.
L)
Purt No, 36 2956 U

PR N




